PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
South Bank University Enterprises Ltd	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roger Leslie Brown
Street Address:	8 Cranston Road
Internal Address:	Forest Hill
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SE23 2HB

Name:	David Paul Sumners
Street Address:	6 Littondale Court
Internal Address:	Ingleby, Barwick
City:	Stockton-On-Tees
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TS17 0QZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11845916	
Application Number:	11845898	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)980-7997

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-259-9099

Email: anthony@barkume.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony R Barkume
Address Line 1: 20 Gateway Lane

PATENT 500826014 REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0602

OP \$80.00 11845916

Address Line 4: Manorville, NEW YORK 11949		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330-047	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony R Barkume	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-330-047-048#page1.tif source=assignment-330-047-048#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration we,

South Bank University Enterprises Ltd., an English company, having our Registered Office at:

103 Borough Road London SE1 0AA United Kingdom

(hereinafter called SBUEL)

being the applicant of US patent applications:

USSN 11/845,916 USSN 11/845,898

(hereinafter called the "Patent Applications")

and having the full right to convey its entire interest, both legal and equitable, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto:

Roger Leslie BROWN, a British subject of:

8 Cranston Road Forest Hill London SE23 2HB United Kingdom

and

David Paul SUMNERS, a British subject of:

6 Littondale Court Ingleby Barwick Stockton-on-Tees TS17 0QZ United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the Assignees)

its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications to hold same unto the said Roger Leslie BROWN and David Paul SUMNERS ABSOLUTELY.

AND SBUEL hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the Assignees, their successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, and will, upon its request and at the expense of the Assignees, at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said company, it successors, assigns and nominees, to enforce proper protection for said inventions.

PATENT

REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0604

Date: 26 March 2009	
South Bank University Enterprises Ltd.	
BY: KOCHWIM BR EDWARD JOHN TINLEY,	MANAGING DIRECTOR.
Date:	
Roger Leslie BROWN	
Date:	
David Paul SUMNERS	

RECORDED: 04/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0605